
2020 Allegheny College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-2   Conf: 0-0Home: 3-0Away: 1-0Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (56), Opp (60)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: DuBois (1), Kelly (1), Lohr (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Malagise (2), Cartwright (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Pastorek 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (15-18),
Malagise (5-5), Deasy (3-3), Pastorek (3-4), Kealey (2-2), Reisman (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Chutko, Luke .500 6-6 20 6 10 2 0 0 8 12 .600 3 0 0 0 .520 2 2 2-2 23 3 1 .963
24 Heckert, Brett .462 7-7 26 11 12 3 0 0 8 15 .577 4 1 6 0 .548 0 0 7-7 11 18 0 1.000
7 DuBois, Dalton .393 7-7 28 6 11 4 1 1 3 20 .714 2 1 8 0 .452 0 1 1-2 40 1 0 1.000
3 Vincent, Andrew .368 6-5 19 3 7 1 0 2 8 14 .737 0 2 5 0 .429 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
1 Budnar, Jacob .286 7-7 21 1 6 1 0 0 3 7 .333 5 0 7 1 .423 0 0 4-4 10 27 3 .925
18 Malagise, John .273 7-7 22 7 6 2 0 0 4 8 .364 3 1 11 0 .385 0 0 1-1 47 1 1 .980
42 Lohr, Hunter .200 7-3 15 2 3 2 0 0 2 5 .333 2 0 1 0 .278 1 0 0-2 2 3 1 .833
12 Kelly, Bret .160 7-7 25 2 4 1 0 0 0 5 .200 3 2 2 0 .300 0 0 3-3 15 1 1 .941
6 Kosbie, Ben .154 7-3 13 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .154 1 0 1 0 .214 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

41 Hurley, Jimmy
1.00

0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Lucas, Isaiah .500 4-1 10 4 5 1 0 0 2 6 .600 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
35 Stotsky, Jake .333 2-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Reisman, Seth .167 3-2 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
4 Chodkowski, Chase .111 4-3 9 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 1 0 3 1 .200 0 0 0-0 3 3 2 .750
21 Phillips, Keegan .000 5-4 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 3 0 .188 0 0 2-2 3 1 0 1.000
23 Fiorentini, Shane .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
15 Cartwright, Brayden .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
25 Hettich, Tyler .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
19 Schueltz, Sullivan .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .292 7-7 240 49 70 17 1 3 43 98 .408 30 7 54 2 .381 4 3 22-26 186 68 10 .962
Opponents .289 7-7 253 52 73 8 6 0 46 93 .368 27 14 65 2 .386 1 3 8-10 177 55 13 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Wright, Wyatt 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .400 1 0 0 0 0
36 Karnik, Cam 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 3 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 .125 0 0 0 0 0
9 Wilson, Zachary 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .111 0 0 0 0 0
10 Brucker, Justin 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 3 0 2 4 0 0 0 .308 1 0 0 0 0
27 Kusinsky, Bobby 1.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 3 1 3 3 0 1 0 .200 0 3 0 0 0
14 Chutko, Luke 3.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 .400 2 0 0 0 0
32 Kealey, Sean 4.15 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 13.0 13 6 6 0 22 3 0 0 .265 2 4 0 0 0
20 Pastorek, Nate 8.18 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 18 11 10 3 11 2 1 0 .367 3 1 0 1 2
22 Deasy, Conor 8.38 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 13 13 9 5 9 1 3 0 .317 0 1 0 0 0
31 Mattocks, Camden 9.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 8 8 2 3 1 1 1 0 .571 3 1 0 0 0
13 Tarasi, Nick 10.80 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 3 3.1 1 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 .091 0 2 0 0 0
17 Thompson, Nolan 16.20 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .000 1 2 0 0 1
Totals 5.23 5-2 24 7 0 0 3 62.0 73 52 36 27 65 8 6 0 .289 13 14 0 1 3
Opponents 5.19 2-5 24 7 0 0 0 59.0 70 49 34 30 54 17 1 3 .292 11 7 0 4 3



2020 Allegheny College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 DuBois, Dalton 41 40 1 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 Heckert, Brett 29 11 18 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Reisman, Seth 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Cartwright, Brayden 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 1 0
21 Phillips, Keegan 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Pastorek, Nate 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
33 Lucas, Isaiah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Tarasi, Nick 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Kusinsky, Bobby 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kosbie, Ben 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Fiorentini, Shane 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Deasy, Conor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Malagise, John 49 47 1 1 .980 0 5 0 1.000 2 0
14 Chutko, Luke 27 23 3 1 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kelly, Bret 17 15 1 1 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Budnar, Jacob 40 10 27 3 .925 7 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hettich, Tyler 7 6 0 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Lohr, Hunter 6 2 3 1 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Chodkowski, Chase 8 3 3 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Schueltz, Sullivan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Vincent, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Kealey, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Thompson, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Wright, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Hurley, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Karnik, Cam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Wilson, Zachary 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Brucker, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Stotsky, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Mattocks, Camden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 264 186 68 10 .962 21 7 1 .833 3 0
Opponents 245 177 55 13 .947 6 22 3 .863 1 0


